

LC Simplex Adapters















LC Simplex Adapters are perfect for quickly patching together LC connectors, including pigtails and splitters.

Our LC Simplex Adapters allow you to easily connect two single fiber LCs for a fast, quality connection. Useful in testing applications for pigtails and patch cables alike, this is a must for any fiber optic toolkit.

Features & Specifications

- Fast and easy connection
- Lightweight and durable plastic body
- Ceramic alignment sleeve
- Color coded, allowing for easy fiber mode identification
- Reduced signal loss
- Useful in testing applications

Ordering Options	
FT-ADSX-LCSMBO	Blue (LC/UPC Singlemode)
FT-ADSX-LCSMGO	Green (LC/APC Singlemode)
FT-ADSX-LCMMTO	Tan/Beige (LC/UPC Multimode)
FT-ADSX-LCMMAO	Aqua (LC/UPC OM3 Multimode)

